## **TERMS & CONDITIONS 2021**



## Starcom Network Inc. WIN BIG Promotion from MAY 17<sup>th</sup> – JULY 31<sup>st</sup> 2021

- Employees of The Starcom Network, Nation Corporation, Courtesy Garage, Standard and associated sponsors, their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the promotion or helping to set up the promotion shall not be permitted to enter.
- Entry forms are distributed by participating sponsors upon purchases of the requisite values, or customers use receipts provided at purchase points. All entry forms must be stamped by Starcom Network or any other authorised sponsor. The WIN BIG sounder is played only on Starcom Network Stations!! Listeners must note the date, time and station on which the sounder is heard, as well as their contact information on the entry forms or at the back of receipts from our shopping partners on our shopping list.
  - a. Entry forms and entry boxes are available at Courtesy Garage, Standard, Nature's Discount, Laurie Dash Craft Shop, RK's Auto Care, SmartMed Pharmacy, L&M Bar, Co-operators General Insurance and \*FLOW
  - b. Get your receipt when you purchase: Glucerna, PediaSure and Ensure and Horizon products, Duet Soaps, Country Kitchen Essence, Alcolado Glacial, Claytons Kola Tonic, Sleepy Diapers & Wipes, The Home Outlet Inc.; Nicholls Bakery, The Dome, Kensington or Canary Lane Malls, Kellmart.com and \*\*Carter's General Store
    - i. \*For Flow Customers –fill out the entry form including sounder info and drop in the boxes provided at retail outlets.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS 2021**

- \*\*For Carters customers fill out the entry form provided (*if you must retain your receipts*) or write your information including sounder info on the back of your receipt and drop either (form or receipt) off at Starcom Network or Nation Publishing,
- *iii.* Entry boxes are also available at Nicholls Bakery, The Home Outlet Inc. as well as The Dome, Kensington and Canary Lane Malls
- Entrants must be 18 years or older to enter
- Entry details can be heard on VOB 92.9FM, HOTT 95.3FM, THE BEAT 104.1FM AND LIFE 97.5FM and found on <u>www.starcomnetwork.net as well as</u> all our social media channels.
- Promotion starts May 18<sup>th</sup> and ends July 10th<sup>th</sup> 2021. After this date no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- Starcom Network will not be responsible for entries not received, no matter the reason.
- Starcom Network reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the Starcom Network's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the Starcom Network.
- Starcom Network is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this competition.
- The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- There will be several interim winners during the course of the promotion.
- The Grand Prize Winner's draw will be done with One Winner announced in July (Date TBC); three cash prize winners will be drawn and announced by July 31<sup>st</sup>. All will be done at random by a Starcom representative or appointed representative.
- The winners will be notified by telephone and/or letter within 28 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or do not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS 2021**

- Starcom Network will notify the winner when and where the prize can be collected
- Starcom Network's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into
- By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions
- The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent